# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8102802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEW AGE PERFORMANCE, INC.	08/07/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEW AGE PERFORMANCE, INC.	
Street Address:	1102 AEROWOOD DRIVE	
City:	MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code: L4W 1Y5		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13046039

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-587-3400 Email: spyles@stites.com

Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 W MARKET ST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NE184L-181161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN PYLES
SIGNATURE:	/susan pyles/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NE184L-181161\_Change\_of\_Address\_of\_Assignee#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 064530 FRAME: 0245** 508055648

	Application
	Confirmation
CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF	Filing Dat
ASSIGNEE	First Invento
ASSIGNEE	Art Un
	Examine

Application #	13/046,039
Confirmation #	4072
Filing Date	March 11, 2011
First Inventor	Zaki Rafih
Art Unit	3764
Examiner	N/A
Docket #	NE184L/181161

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

The undersigned has been advised that the address of the assignee was changed from:

New Age Performance, Inc. 1200 Aerowood Drive, Unit 8 Mississauga, Ontario L4W 2S7 Canada

to:

New Age Performance, Inc. 1102 Aerowood Drive Mississauga, Ontario L4W 1Y5 Canada

It is respectfully requested that this change be recorded in the records of the Office.

Respectfully submitted, STITES & HARBISON PLLC

I my L Weight

Terry L. Wright

Registration No. 57,992

400 West Market Street, Suite 1800

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

(502) 587-3400

August 7, 2023

NE184L:181161:1581795:1:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 08/08/2023

PATENT REEL: 064530 FRAME: 0246